PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Synorx, Inc.	12/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ImmunoBiotics, Inc.
Street Address:	1060 Calle Negocio, Suite B
City:	San Clemente
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92673

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6774142

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)450-1764

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 450-1750

Email: sbarrington@patlawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Buyan Address Line 1: 4 Venture, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SYNOR-001A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert D. Buyan, Reg. No. 32,460

Total Attachments: 1

source=SYNOR-001A-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 500434837 **REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0771**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SYNORx, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having an address of 1060 Calle Negocio, Suite B, San Clemente, California 92673 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner and current assignee of United States Patent No. 6,774,142 entitled *Inhibition by 3-Deoxyflavinoids of T-Lymphocyte Activation and Therapies Related Thereto.*

WHEREAS, ImmunoBiotics, Inc, a Florida corporation, having a principal place of business at 1060 Calle Negocio, Suite B, San Clemente, California 92673 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said United States Patent No. 6,774,142:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby acknowledge that it has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said United States Patent No. 6,774,142.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor sets its hand and seals this 14th day of December, 2007.

SYNORx, Inc.

Thomas P. Lanev

Title: President

State of California)

) ss.:

County of Orange)

On this // day December, 2007, before me way Conning a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Thomas R. Laher personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) sare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that fighthey executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her/their free act and deed.

May & (tennington Notaty Public

SEAL:

MARY J. PENNINGTON COMM...1774883 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My Term Exp. November 19, 2011

RECORDED: 01/08/2008

PATENT REEL: 020325 FRAME: 0772